



001-7811-770-6274

Cal-Line Equipment Inc
 101 Commerce Cir.
 Sacramento, CA 95815
 USA
 916-564-1015 (Phone)
 916-564-1974 (Fax)

QUOTATION

Quote #	Quote Created	Last Updated	Salesperson
98883	September 11, 2019 11:52 AM by Cal-Line Equipment Inc	September 11, 2019 12:18 PM by Cal-Line Equipment Inc	Hunter T Knoll
CUSTOMER:		BILL TO:	SHIP TO:
Lake County 333 Second St Lakeport, CA 95453 United States 9165641015 (Phone)		Cal-Line of Sacramento 101 Commerce Cir. Sacramento, CA 95815 USA 916-564-1015 (Phone) 916-564-1974 (Fax) Hunter Knoll (Contact) hknoll@cal-line.com	Cal-Line of Sacramento 101 Commerce Cir. Sacramento, CA 95815 USA 916-564-1015 (Phone) 916-564-1974 (Fax) Hunter Knoll (Contact) hknoll@cal-line.com

MODEL 150XP (12" DISC STYLE) BRUSH BANDIT

Qty	Part #	Description	Base Price
1	MODEL-150	Model 150XP - (12" Disc Style) Brush Bandit	\$ 25475.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Qty	Part #	Description	Price
1	STANDARD	Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 7 1/2" diameter x 16 3/8" wide, driven by (2) 15.9 CID hydraulic motors.	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	13 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight gauge	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	40" diameter x 2" thick (2 knife pocket) chipper disc, each pocket equipped with (2) 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 7 1/4" dual edge knives	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	29 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and sight gauge	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Weather resistant manual container	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 1/4" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & protected heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Clean out and inspection door on discharge	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions (forward / neutral / reverse)	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out extending knife and component life)	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Frame / Fender supports	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Top feed wheel jack mount with locking pin to raise & lock top feed wheel using tongue jack (not provided when hydraulic lift cylinder option is selected)	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	25' (max) x 35' wide tapered infeed bumper with 312' (incl down) of 1/2" x 3/4" hydraulic valve (is not available with tray)	\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	(2) Last chance safety pull cables	\$ 0.00

1	STANDARD	Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system)		\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Safety DVD, (2) 6" wide x 9" tall Bandit operator's manuals (one paper copy and one waterproof copy tethered to machine) and (1) engine operator's manual		\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	Spanish & English combination safety decals		\$ 0.00
1	STANDARD	5/16" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks		\$ 0.00

PAINT

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	333-28984	Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Green	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

ENGINE

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-RC1015-581	PSI 3.0L, 89 horsepower GAS engine with 13" PGL Auto clutch (Includes 3 year / 3,500 hour engine warranty and spark arrestor muffler)	\$ 9015.00	\$ 9015.00

CONTROL SYSTEM

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	980-6000-38	Murphy PV380 panel with reversing auto feed for PSI 89 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with no cover	\$ 2150.00	\$ 2150.00

CLUTCH

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-100962	Standard manual clutch is included with engine	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

DRIVE SYSTEM

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-1017-54	Standard frame and drive system included in base price	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

INFEED

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	OPTION-980-1002-13	29" high x 45" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
1	OPTION-980-5000-73	Dinamic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Samson Amsteel blue rope) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)	\$ 4850.00	\$ 4850.00

FEED SYSTEM

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	OPTION-980-5001-70	Hydraulic lift cylinder for top feed wheel (controlled manually unless wireless radio remote option is selected)	\$ 1050.00	\$ 1050.00

LOGISTICS

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	LOGISTICS-HANDLING	The fee is applied per machine for logistic costs and may be waived if a kit of two sets of knives are purchased alternatively. Only valid at the time of order. No change orders apply.	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00

AXLE

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-1018-32	Single 7,000 pound Torflex EZ Lube axle with electric brakes	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

TIRES/RIMS

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-1017-29	(2) ST235/80R 16" tires mounted on 8-bolt white spoke rims (Tire is approximately 9.43" wide, tire capacity is 3,520 pounds each) (7,000 pound axles only)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

FENDER

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-100415	Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/8" thick)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

HITCH

Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	990-100274	2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

CUSTOMER TOTALS

Total Unit Price:		\$ 43095.00
Customer Discount:	14.0000 %	- \$ 6033.30
Customer Net Unit Price:		\$ 37061.70
Sales Tax:	7.2500 %	\$ 2686.97
Customer Total:		\$ 39748.67

SIGNATURE

The Buyer, whose name and address appears above, agrees to purchase from the Seller, whose name and address appears above, the above equipment at the prices stated and upon the terms and conditions of this agreement.

X

Signature _____

Date _____